Other assets FVTPL  FVTPL

Total financial assets

Liabilities
Due to banks Amortised cost  Amortised cost
Due to customers Amortised cost  Amortised cost
Trading liabilities FVTPL  FVTPL
Derivative financial instruments FVTPL  FVTPL
Financial liabilities designated at fair value FVTPL  FVTPL
Debt issued Amortised cost  Amortised cost
Accrued expenses Amortised cost  Amortised cost
Other liabilities FVTPL  FVTPL

Total financial liabilities

1 Physical precious metals in the amount of CHF 1,495.9 million have been reclassified to other assets (non financial assets).
2 Financial assets measured at fair value through other comprehensive income – equity instruments in the amount of CHF 51.1 million have been reclassified from FVOCI to FVTPL.

HALF-YEAR REPORT 2018 JULIUS BAER GROUP LTD.

19

   IFRS 9 reclassification to/from

IAS 39  Fair value through  Fair value   IFRS 9  IFRS 9
carrying amount  profit  and loss  through OCI   Carrying amount  remeasurement  carrying amount

at 31.12.2017  (FVTPL)  (FVOCI)  Amortised cost  post reclassification  including ECL  at 01.01.2018
CHF m  CHF m  CHF m  CHF m  CHF m  CHF m  CHF m

10,862.9  -  -  -  10,862.9  -  10,862.9
8,308.9  -  -  -  8,308.9  1.5  8,310.3

46,623.7  -  -  -  46,623.7  2.3  46,626.0
12,751.8  -1,495.9  -  -  11,255.9  -  11,255.9
1,962.7  -  -  -  1,962.7  -  1,962.7

277.3  -  -  -  277.3  -  277.3

12,059.7  -  -  -  12,059.7  -1.7  12,057.9

186.8  -  -51.1  -  135.7  -  135.7

-  51.1  -  -  51.1  -  51.1
311.7  -  -  -  311.7  -  311.7

1,243.5  -  -  -  1,243.5  -  1,243.5

94,589.0  -1,444.8  -51.1  -  93,093.1  2.0  93,095.1

7,209.5  -  -  -  7,209.5  -  7,209.5
67,636.8  -  -  -  67,636.8  -  67,636.8

135.8  -  -  -  135.8  -  135.8
2,059.2  -  -  -  2,059.2  -  2,059.2
11,836.7  -  -  -  11,836.7  -  11,836.7

1,777.0  -  -  -  1,777.0  -  1,777.0
192.7  -  -  -  192.7  -  192.7
32.8  -  -  -  32.8  -  32.8

90,880.6  -  -  -  90,880.6  -  90,880.6

HALF-YEAR REPORT 2018 JULIUS BAER GROUP LTD.

20

 Loss allowance impact

The following table presents the loss allowance reconciliation for the Group’s financial instruments from
IAS 39 to IFRS 9 as of 1 January 20181: